02-28-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form **PTO-1595** RE(U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ 102949369 riginal documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Surfing Hardware International Christopher John Travis Holdings Pty Limited Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger __ Assignment Street Address: 5 Taronga Place Security Agreement Change of Name Mona Vale, NSW 2103, Sydney, AUSTRALIA Other Corrective assignment to correct assignee's address previously recorded State:___Zip:_ on 6/7/2004, Reel: 015418, Frame: 0590. Execution Date:____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) D489,671 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00 Name: Sung I. Oh Squire, Sanders & Dempsey LLP Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 801 S. Figueroa Street Street Address: 07-1853 (any deficiency) 14th Floor City: Los Angeles State: CA Zip: 90017 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. February 10, 2005 Sung I. Oh, Reg. No. 45,583

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/01/2005 ECDOPER 00000027 071853 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Name of Person Signing

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0334

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Christopher John Travis, residing at 8 Clarence Street, Balgowlah, New South Wales, 2093, the undersigned inventor (the ASSIGNOR) has invented and own a certain invention entitled "Fin Box for Surfcraft" for which I am about to file a design application for Letters Patent of the United States, which application has been executed by me concurrently herewith and of which inventions and improvements I am the owner; and

WHEREAS, SURFING HARDWARE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS PTY LIMITED, (ASSIGNEE) is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California, having a place of business at 22815 South Frampton Avenue, Torrance, California 90501-5034 (hereafter called the "Assignee") is desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in all inventions disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations to me paid by said Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all said inventions disclosed in said application; and in and to said application, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said application; and in and to all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof; and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions; and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted on said inventions, on any applications related thereto, and on any substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, or any of them, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have full and unencumbered title to the inventions and application above described and hereby assigned, which title I warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns; that I have granted to others no license to make, use, or sell said inventions; and that I will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I do hereby, for me and for my legal representatives, further covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that upon request I will execute substitute, continuing, divisional, or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful oaths; communicate to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me relating to said inventions or the history thereof; execute preliminary statements; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings involving said inventions; execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments, and do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for said Assignee, may be necessary or convenient to secure the grant of Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, or its nominees, in the United States and in all

PATENT REEL: 016290 FRAME: 0335 other countries where said Assignee may desire to have the said inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for said Assignee, and to vest and confirm and complete legal and equitable title to all such inventions, applications, and Letters Patent, and to enable it to record said title, without further consideration than now paid but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns.

SIGNED this 30 Th day of APRIL , 2003.

Chistopher John Travis 8 Clarence Street

Balgowlah, New South Wales, 2093

Australia

RECORDED: 02/23/2005